GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2076
ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018

PROPOSALS TO BUILD STATUES LIKE THE STATUE OF UNITY

2076. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:
SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:
SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal/proposals from other states to build statues like Statue of Unity in their respective States and if so, the details of the proposals along with the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(b) whether the Government has received any complaint regarding the construction of unregistered tourist hotels and ashram, if so, details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)

(a): Ministry of Tourism has not received any proposal from State Governments to build statues like Statue of Unity in their respective
States.

(b): Ministry of Tourism classifies operational hotels under its voluntary scheme of classification of hotels under various star/Heritage categories. The construction of hotels is primarily a private sector activity and complaints, if any, received in this regard are forwarded to concerned authorities.
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